Lowering Costs of Hydrogen Pipelines through Use of Fiber
Reinforced Polymers and Modern Steels
George Rawls1, Joe Ronevich2, Andrew Slifka3
1.  Savannah River National Laboratory   2. Sandia National Laboratory   3. National Institute of Standards and Technology
September 27, 2017
Fuel Cell Technologies Office Webinar
2 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY       OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY FUEL CELL TECHNOLOGIES OFFICE
Question and Answer
• Please type your questions to the chat box. Send to: (HOST)
2
Codification of Fiber Reinforced Polymer (FRP) for
High-Pressure H2 Service
George Rawls1, Barton Smith2
1 Savannah River National Laboratory
2 Oak Ridge National Laboratory
This work was completed with funding from the U.S. Department of Energy’s
Office of Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy’s (EERE’s)
Fuel Cell Technologies Office (FCTO)
4 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY       OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY FUEL CELL TECHNOLOGIES OFFICE
Fiber Reinforced Polymer Hydrogen Pipelines
Existing Technology
• FRP is currently employed in the oil & gas industry
• Spoolable commercial products up to 8” diameter and 2,500
psig rating.
• Site manufactured products are available up to 12” diameter
and 1,000 psig rating.
Impact
• 0.5-mile lengths can be spooled for delivery
to installation sites, reducing installation
cost by up to 25%
• Can be manufactured on-site in lengths of
2-3 miles
• FRP is not susceptible to hydrogen
embrittlement.
• FRP has superior chemical and corrosion
resistance.
Spooled FRP Installation
Site Manufactured FRP
FRP Cross Section
5 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY       OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY FUEL CELL TECHNOLOGIES OFFICE
Methodology to Enable Use of FRP for H2 Service
• Approach:
– Critically evaluate available FRP product standards through independent testing.
– Define necessary changes to FRP product standards to meet the ASME Code requirements.
– Build a body of data to support codification in the ASME B31.12 Hydrogen Piping Code.
 5
Long Term Hydrostatic Pressure
Data Regression Line
Nominal Pressure Rating
95% Lower
Prediction Lower Prediction Limit
Time
Service Factor
Hydrogen Service
Design Life
Maximum Service
Pressure Hydrogen
10,000 Hours
Pr
es
su
re
ASME B31.12 Code
• Scope
• Materials
• Design
• Fabrication
• Examination
• Testing
• Inspection
ASME  Methodology FRP Product Methodology
DOE
R&D Program
6 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY       OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY FUEL CELL TECHNOLOGIES OFFICE
FRP Test Matrix in H2 Service
4-Ft FRP Sections Compression Test Tensile Test
ORNL provided testing and evaluation
of the exposed samples.  The material
showed no indication of degradation

11 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY       OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY FUEL CELL TECHNOLOGIES OFFICE
FRP for H2 Delivery- Code Case Approval
• ASME B31.12 Codification
• Approval Process
B31.12 Code Committee
B31 Standards Committee
Board on Pressure Technology
B31 Case 200  ASME B31.12 Hydrogen Piping
Approval Date: October 31, 2016
Composite Piping for Hydrogen Service
12 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY       OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY FUEL CELL TECHNOLOGIES OFFICE
For the first time, FRP can now
be used in high-pressure H2
service.
“Spoolable FRP has been established as a proven, reliable, cost effective pipeline solution in the
oil and gas industry and now with the research conducted through the Hydrogen Delivery Project
and subsequent codification by ASME, the benefits of the technology can be realized for high-
pressure Hydrogen applications.  I'm excited to see acceptance of FRP technology expand as new
research demonstrates the capabilities of these products. FRP technology offers corrosion free
alternative with improved safety and ease of installation. Under the leadership of DOE and
teamwork from project participants, I look forward to future research and the next new
applications for FRP technology."
– Chris Makselon, Vice President of Sales, North America, NOV Completion & Production
Solutions
Assessment of Hydrogen Assisted Fatigue in Steel
Pipelines
Joe Ronevich1, Chris San Marchi1, Brian Somerday2, Andy Slifka3, Liz Drexler3,
Robert Amaro4
1 Sandia National Laboratories
2 Southwest Research Institute (Somerday formerly at SNL)
3 NIST
4 University of Alabama
This work was completed with funding from the U.S. Department of Energy’s
Office of Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy’s (EERE’s)
Fuel Cell Technologies Office (FCTO)
and
the U.S. Department of Transportation
14 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY       OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY FUEL CELL TECHNOLOGIES OFFICE
Steel Hydrogen Pipelines
Existing Technology
• 1,600 miles of steel H2 pipeline in service today, for petrochemical industry
• Pipelines are most efficient method to deliver 1,000s of kilograms of H2 long term.
• H2 pipelines today are not commonly cycled in service (i.e. “fatigue”)
• Pipelines are designed per ASME B31.12 Code for Hydrogen Piping and Pipelines
 H2 embrittlement is seen as a risk to pipeline reliability.  Pipelines are designed with thicker walls to
manage this risk.
A. Elgowainy, ANL
15 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY       OFFICE OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY & RENEWABLE ENERGY FUEL CELL TECHNOLOGIES OFFICE
Impact: Use of High-Strength Steels to Lower Pipeline Costs
1. Based on 30 years of data on the costs of natural gas pipelines, excl. right-of-way.http://www.ogj.com/articles/print/volume-109/issue-1/transportation/national-lab-uses-ogj-data-to-develop-
cost-equations.html
2. Fekete et al. 2015 (Int. J of Hydrogen Energy)
Using X70 (instead of X52) can result in 31% cost reduction for 24”
pipe operated at 103 bar (1500 psi)2.